UNQEGIS!AL COPY,

. L
f. .t

FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Modificatlon Aaraemont (the "Agreement') is made and
entered into as of the %b< day of May, 1994 by and between EDWARD
DIAMOND (the "Lender") and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as Trustes under the
provirions of a certailn Trust Agreement dated June 1, 1987 and
known as Trust No. 10-27351~05‘'{the "Borrower"}. '

RECITALS

A The Borrower is the owner of certain real estate (the
"premiser”) which im located in the City of Chicago, County of
Cook, Stat.e'of Illinois and more particularly deacribed on Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

B. The weqder has heretofore made a mortgage loan (the
"Loan") to Borrowsr in the stated principal sum of One Hundred
Ninety Five Thousand Dnllars {$195,000.00); and

€. The Loan i& evidenced and secured by the various
documents in faver of Lender (collectively referred to as the 'Loan
Documents”), including but not limited to the following, each of
which is executed by Borrower -dated September 3, 1967 and, to the
extant recorded, were recorded -in the Office of the Cook County
Recorder of Deaeds on September 22, 1987

(1) Promissory Note ('"Note"); L
)

(i1) Flrast Mortgage and Securiiy Agreement {"Mortgage"
recorded as Document No. 87316208; \

(411) Amalgnment of Rents and Ladsor's Interest in
Leases, recorded as Document No. 873516206.

D. The Loan i8 to mature by its terms on Sestember 3, 1994
{"Maturity Date")) and

E. At the reguest of Borrower, Lender has agreed %r extend
the Maturity Date to May 1, 1999; and GAHIEB
o U4 .

Rl Y]

F. The Borrower and the Lender have agreed to certain other
modifications to the Loan Doctiments, including the advance by the
Lender of additional funds to the Borrower, all as more fully set
forth in this First Loan Modificatlon Agreement,

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufticiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties have
agreed as followe: ‘

w Recording, Rotum to] THIS INGTRUMENT PREPWAED B

"9207 GROSSMAN
" 8707 Skokio Blvd,~Suite 403
BRMeS, Tllinoia 60077

Pidme o a0, '




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y QIABA TAW. iy
0N M

IAONE MAON

TS008 1, IHONE




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

'! ) \

1. Blclthil. The Recitals haretc are incorporated herein b
refarance as fully and with the same force and effect as if eac
and svery term, provision and condition thereof was specifically
recited herein at length,

2, Do%;git&ogl. All torms herein not otherwise defined
shall have the same meanings as in the Note, Mortgage and other

Loan Doouments.,

J. Modifications to Note. The prior unpald principal
balance cdue under the Note as of April 18, 1904 is $170,260.84 (the
"Prior Zalance"). The Note is modified am follows:

a. The unpald principal balance dus under the Note
shall be incruased by the following amounte:

id) the sum of One Hundred Twenty Thousand
{$120,000.00; Dollars, which sum represents the additional
advance of funde by the Lender to the Borrower (the
“Additional Advanca') and the Guarantor (as hereinafter
defined) the recelpt of which is acknowledged by the Borrower
and the Guarantor as of the date of the execution of this
agreement; plus

(i1) the sur 0! Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety
($2,190.,00) Dollars, which =um represents a one percent (1%)

charge ams against the full piincipal balance due undar the
Note paid to the Lender in conziudration of the extension of
the Maturity of the Note (the "Exronaslon Fee");

(1i1) the principal balunce due under the Note,
inclusive of Prior Balance, the Additiural Advance and the
Exteneion Fee, is Two Hundred Ninety Two ‘fhousand Four Hundred
Fifty Eight and 84/100 ($292,458,84) Dollar~ effective as of
the date of this agreement.

b. The Maturity Date is extended to May 1, 1999;

c. Commencing with the payment due June 1, 30934, the
monthly payment of principal and intereat shall te Two
Thousand §Six Hundred Eighty Five and 52/100 Lollars
($2,685.52), with principal to be amortized over a 20 year

period;

d. The interest rate on the unpaid principal balance
of $292,456.84 shall be nine and one~quarter (9.25%) percent
per annum commencing June 1, 1994 and continuing thereatter to
the Maturity Date;

a, The entire unpaid principal balance plus accrued
interest thereon shall be due and payable on May 1, 1999.

..2_

ENTS

Pl e o 4
—w b7

ES




. UNOFFICIA| COPY

4, Personal Guaranty. The payment of the Note and the
performance of the Loan Documents shall be personally guarantesd by
JOHN REK (the "Guarantor”), To evidence the personal undertaking
of JOHN REK for performance of the Note and the Loan Documents,
there is attached am Exhibit "B" to thim Pirst Loan Modification
Agreement the Personal Guaranty of JOHN REK, the original of which
has been delivered to the Lender,

8, Costs. In consideration for the Lender agreeing to the
Modifications specified at paragraph 3 of this Agreement, the
Borrowav shall

& pay to the Lender a loan axtension fes sgual to
one percer. (1%) of the full balance due under the Note (the
"Extension Tes!'), The Extensmion Fee wshall be added to the
principal balusnze due under the Note and amortized over the 1ife of

the Loan)

b, pal-tiie aomt of a current date title examination
for the Premises, which-ittle report shall evidence that the Loan
Documents, inclusive of rhis First Loan Modifloation Agreement
continue to be a first ‘myrtgage on the Premises and that the
Borrowsr retains marketabls .licle to the Premlases)

c, pay the attorneys fees and costs inourred by
Lender's legal counsel for the preparation of this agreemsnt and
the Personal Guaranty.

6. Continued Priority, In the event that, by virtue of any
of the terms, conditlons and provisions'of thls Agresemeni, a lien
or other property interest in the Premises otherwise junior in
priority to the llens created by the Loan Dszuments shall galn
superiority over the liens created by the Loeii Documents, this
Agroamont shall, ¢ pro tupc, be null and vold without further
action of the parties hersto to the fullest extent as jif it had
never been exocuted, to the end that the lien priority of the Loan
Documents shall not be impaired.

7, Ratification. The Loan Documents ars hereby izuified,
contirmed and approved and are and shall remain in full force and
offect., The terms of this First Loan Modification Agreement are
incorporated into the Loan Documents as fully and with the same
force and effect as 1f set forth herein at length, The fallure of
the Borrower to perform any of its obligations hereunder shall
constitute an Event of Default under the Mortgage, subject to any
applicable grace periods contained in the Mortgage. Each of the
Loan Documents is hereby modified and amended so that all reference
to such documents shall ba deamed to be a reference to the Loan
Documents as hareby modifled and amended.

-3=




1§ N

-~ UNOFFICIA|. COPY

B, Truetee Exculpation. This First Loan Modiflication
Agreement 18 executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO as Trustee, solely in the exercise of the authority
conferred upon it as sald Trustee, and no pereonal liability or
responsibility shall be assumed by, nor at any time ba asserted or
enforced againat it, its agents or employees on account hereof, or
on account of any promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements
herein or in sald Note contained, either expressed or implied; all
such liability if any being expressly waived and released by the
mortgagee or holder or holders of sald Note and by all persons
claiming by, through or under said mortgage or the holder or
holders .- owner or owners of said Note and by every person now or
hereafies claiming any right or wsecurity thereunder. It is
understocd and agreed that AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, individually, or as Trustee shall have no cbligation to
see¢ to the puriormance or non-performance of any of the covenants
or promises havein contained, and shall not be liable for any
action or non action taken in violation of any of the covenants
hereln contalned, It ims further understood and agreed that the
Trustee {8 not entitiid to receive any of tha rents, lseues, or
profits of or from salc trust property and this instrument shall
not be construed as an admission to the contrary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *the parties hereto have executed and
delivered this Agreement as of the day, month and year first
written above, :

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK, not

individually, but soclely as
Trustes aforesaid

Byt

Jﬁvbc/f’

ATTES

P
/- YA

(/ // s 75eC T Y “

{The Lenderx)

JOHN REK 7f A‘{ /Qai

(The Guarantor)
.-‘..




UNOFFICJAL COPYs

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )
L)
1, [-/"‘7’ Gussis , a Notary Public in and

for the County and Gtate aforesald, do hersby certify that JOHN REK
personally known to me to be the same paerson whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafors me in
person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the
sald instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposas therein set forth.

Giwpi under my hand and notar, seal this 26 day of

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

3 G

1, ,kuP RoSSMA .+ & Notarxy Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, do hereiy certify that EDWARD
DIAMOND, personally known to me to be the aame person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a&ppoared before me in
person and acknowledged that he signed, ssealed and delivexed the
sald instrument as his free and voluntary act, fnr the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notAfIpl seal thig/. o day of

adunNeE , 1994,
ucaéﬂ

Notary Publif "

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
PHILLIP GROSSMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, §TATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES:00/10/98




UNOFFICIAL CQPY . , .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Mnbothy 121 , a Notary Public in and
for the County and State Aforemald, do hereby certify that
Loten oDl _AVice President cof AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, and _ M v @ Mo oi-
Trust Offlcer of sald Company, who are personally known to me to be
the samp persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumen: as such Vice Preslident and Truat Officer, respectively,
appeared owfore me this day (n person and acknowladged that they
signed, sea'ed and dellvered the sald instrument as thelr own froe
and voluntzry act and as the frse and voluntary act of sald
Company, as Truutee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein
sot forth; and tin ald Trust Qfficer then and there acknowledged
that as custrzian of the corporate seal of thls Company, dld
affix tho corporate snal of said Company to sald inatrument an
own free and voluntary act and am the free and voluntary act of
sald Company as Truste(, as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth,
/)Given under my hand and notar

1d" ‘poal this 2L dey of
, 1994, //F
P P o Vs
]

L'Lf. /f
J S |
Not b
il JB #-04 -

b SNV L AL LA CODK COUNYY RECORDER
Vo QT Pk
;:V.TMW T S TR T =TS

¢ raniasslon Expt .y 6 J96

$41.00

$7777 TRAN 4938 07/14/94 12¢08500
614383




UNOFFICIAL. COPY, |, .

b
EXHIBIT "A"

LOT8 9 TO 13 IN THOMAS HURDORDS SBUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/3 OF
BLOCK 3 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVIBION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 (EXCEPT THAT PARYT OF
SAID PREMISES LYING WEST OF A LINE 30 FEET EAST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF S8ECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RAN?E 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

PinnCil-09% - (oo~ 00T
";.,QS"._ jeo - O‘-’.&

I7- 5~ 1vo = 0]
(- o§fvo- el

-6

£E8I¥ES




UNOFFICIAL CO

PERSONAL GUARANTY

P
1

¢

RS I

The undersigned, JOHN REK, unconditionally and
irrevocably guarantees the prompt payment when due and at all
times thereafter, of all lndebtedness and llabllities of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, Trustee under Trust
No. 10-2751-05 and its successors and assigna pursuant to that
certaln Fromissory Note {"Note") dated Beptember 3, 1987 ("Note")
and the FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated May __, 1994 (the
"Modificatlon Agreement”), each of which has been executed and
delivered by Truates aforesaild ("Mortgagor”), to EDWARD DIAMOND
("Payee"), in the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT AND P4/100 ($292,458.84), including all
renewals, extensions and modifjcations thereof and including all
principal, interest, costs, expencea and all other charges of
whatever nature payable pursuant to toy terms of the Note, as

amendaed by the Modification Agreement (coilectively called the

"Indebtedness") and the undersigned hereby {unither agreas to
reimburse the holder of the Note from time to tims {"Holder") for
all costs, reasonable attornays' fees and other axpannes at any
time expended or incurred by Holder in the collection cr attempted
collection of the Indebtadnass or In the enforcement of thia
Guaranty.,

The undersigned waives notice of the acceptance of this

g5cyisve

Guaranty and of all renewals, extensions and modifications of the
Note. The undersigned further waives presentment, protest,

notice, demand or actions of any nature on any delinquency with

EXHIBIT B
Page ! of
Pages




UNOFFICIAL COP’Y

respoect to the Indebtedness, including tha right to require Holder

)

to sue or otherwlso enforce payment thereof, or to enforce any
other security or other guaranty givan therefor.

The llability of the undersigned harsunder is independent
of, and may be exsrcised regardless of the existence of, any other
sacurity or guaranty at any time in effect with reapect to all or
any parc uf the Indebtedness, and regardless of any failure of
Holder to purfect or secure priority of its rights with respect to
any security a%t any time glven or agroed to be given by Mertgagor
or by the undersigned or by any other guarantor or third party for
the Indebtedness or for the obligation of the undersigned
hareunder.

Holder is authorized from time to time and without notlce
to the undersigned, to give and muxe such extensions, renewals,
modifications, indulgences, settlemenctd. and compromises as Holder
may deem proper with respect to the Indentednass, including the
taking, releasing, surrender, exchange, sett/sment, comprominme,
waiver, subordinatlon or modification of any a&curity or guaranty,

| with or without consideration, on such terms or conditions as may
be acceptable tc Holder, without in any manner affectiry or
impairing the liability of the undersigned hesrsunder.

Failure of Holder to fnsist in any one or more lnstances
upon strict performance of any one or mors of the provisions of
this Guaranty or to take advantage of any rights hereunder shall
not be construed as a waiver of any such provision or provisions
or the relinquishment of any such righta, but the same shall

continue and remain in full force and effect.

EXHIBIT B
Page . &=___ of
Pages.




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

This Guaranty embodies the entire agreement between the
undersigned and Payee with regard to the subject matter hexsof.
There are no promises, terms, conditions or obligations other than
those contained haroin; This Guaranty may not he modified axcept
by a writing signed by the undersigned and the Holder.

This Guaranty shall be construed according to the laws of
the State of Illinois, in which state Lt shall be performad by the
undersigned; The undersigned agrees that any actlon againat the
undersigned for the enforcement of this Guaranty may be brought by
Holder In any muricipal, state or federal court in the State of
Il1linods having juriralction of the subject matter, and the
undersigned consents that any such court shall have personal
jurisdiction over the undera’gned with raspect to any such action,

By Lta acceptance harsof. Payae agrees, for ltself and
for its succeasors and asaigns, that Holder will not sesk to
collect any amounts pursuant to this Guazanty by foreclosing or
otherwise procesding against Guarantor's sguity in its principal
personal reaidence, unless and except to the ex'apt that Guarantor
shall have acquired such residence or prepald any lizhilities with
respect to the residence with a view to defeating in vacie ox in
part the ability of Holder to collect upon this Guaranty ©< unless

Guarantor shall otherwise have acted or falled to act with respect

to his personal residence outside of the ordinary courss of

Guarantor's affairs,
This Guaranty shall be binding upon the undersigned, and

EXHIBIT & -
Page =3 ___ of

- & Pages




" UNOFFICIA| CQPY

his respactive estate, personal representativaes, successors and

assigns,

/

7.
FeY
R
hb
da
&)
m.
o
EXHIBIT .B_.
Page . of




